o i -

14

vonl Ol CORDETINN THAT
AMP Pzns'grnn. WIT HOUT

N?IX INCORPORATED , HARRISBURG,

\

[N\ B
YOU TO OQTHER THaN

1AL ARD 1> DibULUr

THIS INF ORMATION 15 CONFIDENT
NO FURTHER DISCLOSURE 1S MADE
WRITIEN AUTHORIZATION FROWM A

0IST
!

PRE-. IED
[ !fa“ STROKE

POST-FEED
l‘;g STRUKE

POST FEduL
1% STROKE

NOTES.

L ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES
SPEC,FIED ON PARTS LISY ARE USED
ON (HiS APPLICATOR.

/A\USEN IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED.

A3\ GU’.RD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPSRATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
0-1.ECIRIC PRESS.

KEY:
B8 R1.COMMENDED SPARE PARTS,

A\ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20
MACHINE OIL.

@ 5REASE LIGHTLY,

W Frodeomast of DMP v Caporated

PRESS RAM
FRAME RETAINING
(REF)

PLATE (REF)
4

Z 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C' (.167 DIA) FEED PIN 5] 7 Ji52e57 | CAR.RAM . T
_ _ 441 / J53247-/ | HOUSING 58
< 5-21028-1 PiN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA X ,50) FD ADJ ROD 143 e
142 58
1210307 “IN, DOWEL(.187DIA X 1.50) HOUSING 141} / ~240624-1 PIN, FEEL FINGER 53
] 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL{.187DIA X .50) LEVER 140] / G7/E97-/ SPRING, * EED FINGER 54
138] 7 2404 35-] | FINGER, "EED 53 |
Jo— 22260-5 WASHERFLAT (NO 6) DRAG SPRINC 8] / 240634-/ LEV R, T :RMINAL 52 |
/ 21899-4 WASHERFLAT (5/16 DIA) SCRADJ 137 | a ]
1 _ 136 | . 80
2 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 135 1 7-2/002-F BOLT, CRIMPER ’ 49
2 21024-5 WASHER, L2V ‘N0 10) SHFAR PLATES 134 1 &9050/ -4 | CAM, PoOS7r - FEED /s STROKE | 48
z 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 133 | 47
4 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIP GUIDE 132 | ) 46
2 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) SHEAR BLADE 131] 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
130] 1 458244~/ | RAM A4
Z 21018-4 NUT, HEX MACH (4-40) DRAG 12| 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 42 |
/ 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FD ADJ PLATE 128 1 690124-1 WAS.{ER, RAM 42’
{— 210187 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 127] SPACER, DISC Al a
| 2 21022-2 NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUD 128|] 2 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
———e 5.21004-7 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X .25) DRAG ARM 125| 2 €90170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 3
e 21004-5 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X 1.00) DRAG 128 / LFOLILE- [ DISC, INSULATION a8
2 4-21078-8 SCR,SKT SET OVAL POINT {4-40 X .75) DRAG 123 L i B-490/4/- | DISC, WIRE a7
1 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET (1/4-20 X 25) (LOC-WEL) RAM 122] . 22480-5 WASHER, SP:2ING 36
l 121] 1 $90212-1 POST, RAM 35
i 1 1.21002-7 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (6-32 X ,3&) CAM 120 nd
118 33
/ 3.21064-2 SCR,RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 118 |~ 458980- APPLICATOR, SASIC (SUB ASSY) 32
117 31
2 2-21002-2 SCR.BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X.50) STRIPPER 116 30
4 2-21002-9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) HSG CAP 115 29
1 2272338 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL)ANVIL [ 114} / 3-47045/-2 | SPACER, STRIPHER 28
[ 4 3-21002-3 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP(1/4-20 X .80)STRGDEPL _ | 113] / J5R2.5-] | STRIPPER 27
}_; 2227339 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) BASE PL 2] / L637/5-/ PLATE, BASE 26
mi 2 223%4-8 __DRAG, STUD 25
— 2-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X 1,00) DRAG ADAPTOR uoej 1 44 3703-3 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2 3-236%7-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC 109] IS82G |- G | PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
2 2:2/000 b SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X.23) SHEAR BLADE Tiws] 2 | 4-28281-) SPRING, DRAG 22 |
3 2.2/000-& | SCR,SKTHD CAP (8-32 X28; STRIP GUIDE 107 | —— 240636-1 LEVER, DRAG 21
2 2:2/1000-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X, 75, STRIP GUIDE wel 1 J54/77-2 | DRAG, STOCK 20
3.21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FD ROD GUIDE 0l 1 /-A54204-4 | GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
— 3-21000-9 SCR, SKT HO CAP (10-32 X 1.00) DRAG SPRING 1041 1 B-45503/-7 | GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
2 3.21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X.62) FD ADJ PLATE w3] / 454176-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
/ 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLK w2| / 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
2 3-21000-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) SHEAR PLATE 101 ADAPTER, DRAG 18 |
LEF JSE7L5-/ GUARD Al 79 14
— 465184-9 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 SPACER, HOLL DOWN 13
e 455985-1 OIL, LUBRICATING 77 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
—r 454406-1 SPACER, LUB BRACKET %l / 46 | [O-3 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR HEY
75 2 2406495 B | SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
78| / Z4/447-/ | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
/ 458109-1 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73] 1 | )-240655~7 | AWVIL - 8
2 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 7221 1 JeF7HEZ -/ BLADE, SLUG 7
/ 690517-1 SPACER | : — | _HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL q
/ 22594-8 NUT, HEX 0] / | §-238075-7 | SPACER. SHEAR BLADE )
/ 240628-1 PLATE, ADJ sl / 23800%~-] | SPACER, TUBULAR 4 i
/ 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT sl / 444113-| _| CRIM™ER, INSULATION " HE
/ 2406331 BUSHING 7] / 455888 -w | SPACER,INSULATION 2
/ 455680-2. LEVER, INTERMEDIATE | 1 4¢4112-4 | CRIMPER, WIRE N EE
/ 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT - 6 | ary PART NO DESCRIPTION
/ 240832-2 SCREW, ADJ 6
/ 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
/ 240658-1 CAM, ROLLER 62 | PADLTR | CRIMP HEIGHT] WIRE 8iz |sra'dlENGTH
{ 454398-1 ROD, FEED 61
238305-5 SPACER ,CAP 60
PART NO DESCRIPTION

APPL, USED ON
MACHINE PART NO

CUSTOMER NAME

ORIGINAL

| TRE

ADDRESS

CUSTOMER COPY

FIELD ENG COPY

PiF|LTR

e

' LD BLATE ReE)

..
= +

yd
OR 3.2 7THAFR -
i

€ |ECR-07-022020

-—q

" REVISION RECORD _ IAPMOATERPIPILTR

REVISION RECORD APFPIDA

& .
e
IR
REVIS* _NECORD

TM |507

ET UPGAGE] 10~1

B R D[ 2644633
~ IATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
ATE] END § EED! BELSH 736’/‘7‘/\/»‘?4 !

3 vﬁm.“L

‘ AMP INCORPORATED
Marriedirg, Pa.

2,



